place of the Foot Bridge which was proposed then.  It was brought 

to the notice of this Court that the Government had taken a decision 

to establish a two lane permanent RCC Bridge connecting the people 

living on the other side of the lake for which a sum of 

Rs.49,05,75,000/- (Rupees forty-nine crores, five lakhs and 

seventy-five thousand) only, have been sanctioned.  In the 

meanwhile, a Suspension Foot Bridge would be installed to facilitate 

the movement of goods and basic necessities to people who 

stranded on the other side of the lake.   On 25-04-2018 the State 

Government in its Affidavit submitted that the Suspension Foot